many groups around the country doing the same thing that Vision Dixie is trying to do, and 
learning as they go. 

Ted Knowlton requested that the Executive Committee make a decision whether to retain Harris 
Interactive to assist with the planning process.  The cost is up to seventy-five thousand dollars 
($75,000), although it could be less.  Harris has an office in Orem, Utah, but its headquarters is in 
Rochester.  Ron Thompson asked if there are any other companies that perform this service.  He is 
uneasy about choosing this company to the exclusion of interviewing any other.